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Benchmarking pupils' wellbeing
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Q This digital wellbeing resource provides rich, robust data based on GIRFEC
Tracks Wider Achievements and Compares FSME - SIMD - Care Experiences Data
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This IS ME!

School leaders are required to measure, plan and monitor children’s wellbeing and
consider their individual experiences. Playback's benchmarking model which uses the
GIRFEC wellbeing Indicators, provides the ideal tool to digitally collect rich, robust data
directly from children about their experiences at school. This enables pupils’ voice
through a rights based approach, and allows school leaders to assess children’s needs,
plan interventions and monitor impact including:

. additional in-school targeted support
. specialist input from external agencies
. child protection procedures

This is Me! provides two digital surveys for:
. Nursery - Primary 2 (22 questions)
. Primary 3 - Primary 7 (34 questions)

This robust and meaningful method of gathering data provides a more
contextualised learning experience for children and allows them to be more open
and clear in their thinking.

The school wellbeing report will provide the following data:
1.  School Information and performance scores
2. All participating pupil data collated

3. A whole school report providing numbers and percentages for each survey
guestion, class reports and average scores for each GIRFEC Indicator along with
the school’s overall performance scores

4. A dashboard providing the results from each survey question
5.  Pupil Comments

( Previous

9.

10.
11.

Wider Achievement data about pupils” activities both in and outside the school

FSME comparative data scores for pupils who qualify for free school meal
entitlement and those who do not.

Care Experience comparative data for pupils who have had previous, current or no
experience of the care system

Quintile data
SIMD data in relation to deciles 1-10
Pupil data about how the they rated their experience of completing the survey

The features of our digital system include:

1.

A S

A designated school web site.

A secure URL and server.

A single user log in — multi users can complete at the same time.
Individual pupil reports accessed via the dashboard.
Compliance with GDPR.

Playback will produce 2 school reports with all statistics set out in
graphical formats.

It is compatible with all digital devices including Ipads, Phones and QR Codes.

NOTE: If the school continues to complete the wellbeing survey over a period of
years we can provide an accumulative report that will allow SMT to track and profile
individual pupil experiences/information via a dashboard.
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An extract of pupil data from the wellbeing survey
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Please comment

i feel safe traveling to
school

| feel safe to travel from
and back to school

i feel safe in school

| feel like pepl are nies to
mee

i feel safe traveling to
school

| feel safe because i am
with my parents

| feel safe going to school
with my dad in a car

| feel safe in school
because there is a lot of
safe teachers around me.

Over in school i fell safe
from harm and know that
all the adutls keep me
safe.

| feel safe travelling to
school walking with my
mum

i do feel safe

| feel safe because i am
around adoults in school
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Please comment2

i feel supported

| support aeting haelthy
stuff

| feel ok a biootit

i feel supported

| am supported by parents

i feel safe at school
because i am always
watched over

| eat and drink healthy
things and | am very clean
and tidy and do dancing

All the teachers make sure
we are all healthy.

| feel like all the teachers
in school try to make sure
we all stay healthy.

| eat and drink the right
things and learn mostly
from health and wellbeing

i eat healthy

| am supported by my
parents.

At school and home
i always get to eat
something




Extract from a whole school and/or class report

Questions Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Qi1 Q12 Qi3 Ql14 Q15 Qle6
Yes 105 107 82 103 99 93 106 104 107 106 105 104 97 97 106 88

No 4 0 12 2 0 8 2 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 7

Don’t Know 4 6 19 8 14 12 5 7 6 6 6 9 14 15 7 18
Total 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113
Yes 92.9% 94.7% 72.6% 91.2% 87.6% 82.3% 93.8% 92.0% 94.7% 93.8% 92.9% 92.0% 85.8% 85.8% 93.8% 77.9%
No 3.5% 0.0% 10.6% 1.8% 0.0% 7.1% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.9% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.9% 0.0% 6.2%
Don’t Know 3.5% 5.3% 16.8% 7.1% 12.4% 10.6% 4.4% 6.2% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 8.0% 12.4% 13.3% 6.2% 15.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

GIRFEC
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81.6%
85.0%

AN Nurtured [ Active
91.7%
83.3%
87.3%

87.5%

90.9%

Healthy

82.3%

Respected | Responsible

81.8%

Healthy

93.8%

Healthy

92.0%

85.6%

67.1% 80.3% 59.6% 75.4%

87.0%

93.0%

76.0%

86.0%

Achieving

94.7%
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89.4%
82.5%
89.3%

91.7% 95.0% 90.0% 97.5% 82.2% 93.3% 91.1%

97.1%

96.1%

95.6%

98.5%

82.4%

94.1%

96.1%

Achieving

93.8%

92.9%

Achieving

Achieving

92.0%

Achieving

85.8%

Performance scores
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85.8%
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93.8%
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Nurtured

77.9%

90-74/,
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Average Performance Score for the whole school
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Sample of school dashboard
relating to questions for each GIRFEC Indicator

(34 Questions in total)

Safe
Don’t

No
K
novz\;j ’7 4

9

113

PUPILS

Q. | feel safe at school.

(Previous

Healthy

Don’t

PUPILS

Q. | am supported to make good

choices about what | eat and drink.

113

PUPILS

Yes 107

Q. | learn new skills in school.

Nurtured

Don’t

PUPILS

Q. | cared for, safe and supported

in school.
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Pupils' Comments

Pupils are encouraged to
write a comment about
Nurtured their experiences under
Most of the time people each indicator ensuring

listen to my opinions pupils voice and a rights

and | am cared for my based approach
health by my classmates '

and teachers

Safe Achieving

Healthy | know i can work

i am supported to impove my myself because my
health and i feel good about teacher gives me
myslef i am supported to kepp independent tasks
myslef clean and tidy i know

why this this is important

Over in school i fell
safe from harm and

know that all the

aduts keep me safe.
This provides rich, robust

data when interrogating
the data collected.

Nurtured Respected Responsible Included

| have fun playing with My classmates don't | make good choices in my | know that I am included
friends at school am a'Wa}’S listen about.my life and help others when because | am supported to
not really sureif i do get opinions but sometimes they get hurt although have lots of hobbies and
supported toi take part in they do sometimes | can be 3 little included by my friends and
games and sports at school bit too rough family
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Wider Achievement - Tracking Pupils Participation in Activities

After School Club Out of School Activities
i e e
ella Sampson no i do not do any after school clubs. ella Sampson P4 No no i dont attend any activities out of school
Isaac Roony P4 No Noidnt Isaac Roony P4 No NO
Max Tonner P4 No No Max Tonner P4 Yes kickboxing and swimming
leo jasckon P4 No no leo jasckon P4 Yes yes
gabriella P4 Yes | go to swiming gabriella P4 No | don't do any
noah P4 Yes school culb noah P4 No No
cooper john burns P4 No cooper john burns P4 Yes swimming, piano, football and scouts
oliwia P4 No oliwia P4 No
Aiden crumley P4 No Aiden crumley P4 Yes skouts swimin
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A comparative report providing FSME data

100

FSME
This chart outlines the wellbeing survey

80 results comparing the scores of those
pupils receiving the entitlement and
those who do not.

60
" With FSME
= Without FSME

40

20

Saf Healthy | Achieving | Nurtured Active Respected‘Responsane Included
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A comparative report providing responses from boys/girls

Average scores for all pupils who answered YES to ALL questions

100
95% 96% 96% 96% M o o, [96%
93% 92%
89% 89%
85% 85%

80 i 82% |

60
Responses from boys/girls
This chart outlines the wellbeing survey

40 results comparing the scores of boys
and girls.

20 Note: If the school requires further
information, we will be happy to consider
any requests.

0 - M Boys

Safe T Healthy TAchievingTNurturedT Active TRespectedTResponsibleT Included“ B Girls
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A comparative report providing data about care experience

Average scores for all pupils who answered YES to ALL questions

100

80
Care Experience

60 This chart outlines the
wellbeing survey results
comparing the scores of those

40 pupils who have current,
previous or no experience of
the care system.

20
B Current
™ Previous

0 © 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I @ None

Safe Healthy Achieving Nurtured Active Respected Responsible Included
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Average SIMD (Decile 1-10) performance scores

SIMD Safe Healthy Achieving Nurtured Active Respected | Responsible | Included

SIMD 6 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

SIMD 10 100.0% 75.0% 83.3% 75.0% 75.0% 66.7% 50.0% 66.7%

71-1002Y 75-907

AlU/AImost All Minority/less

than half

Majority

(Previous 12

19-497 Y 90-14%

SIMD Decile Data

The digital system used allows for
pupils to enter their SIMD number
via a group ID drop down box.
This generates both the decile and
guintile areas to compare results
including performance scores and
GIRFEC indicators.




How the pupils rated of the survey

Average

7%

Pupils ratings of the survey

Pupil are able to rate their experiences
of using the digital survey.

Very Easy

66%
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23.001

PLAYBACK

Inclusion e Citizenship e Equality

If you would like any further information, or would like a presentation on any of our resources please contact our office on:

T: 0800 024 8925
E: administrator@playbackice.com
Playback ICE Ltd, 489 Lanark Road, Edinburgh, EH14 5DQ

Company Reg No: SC299222

www.playbackice.co.uk

Playback ICE Ltd has asserted the right in accordance with the Copyright and Patents Act 1988 to be identified legally as the owner/author of this digital survey. All rights are reserved in respect of the copyright of this
resource. The GIRFEC wellbeing survey is available using the Playback Learning Academy Digital Survey Application only and cannot be copied to other systems such as Survey Monkey, Google or Surveygizmo.
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https://www.facebook.com/playbackacademy
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